BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: August 31, 2010

PROJECT: Well No. 10 Pump Replacement
Project No. W10-1889 / CIP No. 50831

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $82,177.20 to
Layne Christensen Company at the September 7, 2010

Council Meeting.

BIDDER’S SUMMARY
CONTRACTORS TOTAL BID
Layne Christensen Company $82,177.20
Weston Engineering $88,595.00
Water System Dirilling, Inc. $95,885.30

City staff recommends awarding this project to Layne Christensen Company for a total bid amount

of $ 82,177.20 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Water

FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Operations
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $60,000.00 $60.000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE . $75,000.00 4 $75,000.00
APPROPRIATION DATA:
Water
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL _ Operations
COST CENTER 0833
LINE ITEM 4380
FUNDING CENTER 0604
BID AMOUNT $82,177.20
PROJECT MANAGER: L K P R DATE:
_—banlCoon, PE ~

Y/



BID TABULATION

WELL NO. 10 PUMP REPLACEMENT
PROJECT NO. W10-1889 / CIP NO. 50831
BID LETTING DATE: AUGUST 31, 2010

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  [LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY| WESTON ENGINEERING WATER SYSTEM DRILLING, INC
ITEM UNI| QTY EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM T (EST) UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST UNIT COST COST
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $7,141.00 $7,141.00 $4,735.00 $4,735.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
REMOVE AND STOCKPILE EXISTING PUMP,
2 |COLUMN PIPE AND POWER CABLES LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,381.00 $4,381.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
3 |FURNISH WELL PUMP AND MOTOR LS 1.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $32,361.00 $32,361.00 $45,962.00 $45,962.00 $49,817.00 $49,817.00
4  |FURNISH 8" CHECK VALVES EA 2.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,346.50 $6,693.00 $1,310.00 $2,620.00 $1,051.95 $2,103.90
5 |FURNISH SUBMERSIBLE PUMP CABLE LF 400.00 $44.00 $17,600.00 $60.45 $24,180.00 $55.55 $22,220.00 $48.64 $19,456.00
6 |FURNISH 1/4" AIR LINE (2 LINES) LF 880.00 $0.25 $220.00 $0.44 $387.20 $0.35 $308.00 $0.18 $158.40
7 FURNIISH LEVEL TRANSDUCER LS 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,478.00 $1,478.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $1,850.00 $1,850.00
8 INSTALL WELL PUMP AND ACCESSORIES LF 1.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,220.00 $5,220.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
9 |WELL DISINFECTION LS 1.00 $1,180.00 $1,180.00 $336.00 $336.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
/ / 7/ 7 / 7
TOTALS // ] $75,500.00 / /// $82,177.20 / /% $88,595.00 $95,885.30
I certify #hat, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids
: Contract awarded to in the amount of $ at
Project Manager the Council Meeting.
Well No. 10 Pump Replacement Page 1 of 1

Project No. W10-1889 / CIP No. 50831




PW062910-08

Project Location:
Well 10 Pump Replacement
Project No. W10-1889 CIP No. 50831




